506300900 10/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIHUA SUI	03/27/2013
NALIN SUBASINGHE	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV
Street Address:	TURNHOUTSEWEG 30
City:	BEERSE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10155737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)677-4945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.677.4030

Email: IP.Docketing@AGG.com

Correspondent Name: ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP
Address Line 1: 1775 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37527.0118N1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH DONOVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Donovan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=0118_Assignment#page1.tif source=0118_Assignment#page2.tif source=0118_Assignment#page3.tif source=0118_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506300900 REEL: 054041 FRAME: 0160

source=0118_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=0118_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=0118_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=0118_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054041 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zhihua Sui and Nalin Subasinghe, having a principle place of business at Janssen Research & Development LLC, Welsh & McKean Roads, Spring House, PA 19477; and a principal place of residence at 302 Long Ridge Lane, Exton, PA 19341, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BENZO-FUSED HETEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES USEFUL AS AGONISTS OF GPR120

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharamceutica NV, a corporation of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 27th day of March, 2013.

ZHTHUA SUT

(L.S.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 21th day of March, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ZHIHUA SUI, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Christine M. Razier, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2015

MEMBER, PERSPEYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

and seal thi	s day	of	, 2013.		,
	<u>አየ</u> አ ፓ . ፓ እን	SUBASING	**************************************		(L.S.)
	F. E. W. K. S. F. F.		A b dais		
STATE OF)	ss.			
COUNTY OF)				
2013, before SUBASINGHE , executed the first made lacknowledge	e me, a No who I am s foregoing cnown to he that he/she voluntary a	tary Pulatisfied instrume m/her tisigned,	olic, per is the p ont in my he conten sealed,	rsonally a person nam presence, ts thereo and deliv	day of , appeared NALIN led in and who and I having f, he/she did wered the same and purposes
		******		Notary Pul	olic

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set his/her hand

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zhihua Sui and Nalin Subasinghe, having a principle place of business at Janssen Research & Development LLC, Welsh & McKean Roads, Spring House, PA 19477; and a principal place of residence at 302 Long Ridge Lane, Exton, PA 19341, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BENZO-FUSED HETEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES USEFUL AS AGONISTS OF GPR120

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharamceutica NV, a corporation of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEN			nto set
ZHIHUA SUI		(I.	.s.)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)) ss.)		
BE IT REMEMBERED, 2013, before me, a Notary SUI, who I am satisfied is the foregoing instrument in mandament to him/her the content that he/she signed, sealed, voluntary act and deed fo expressed.	Public, personal he person named my presence, and the thereof, he and delivered to the personal personal hearth of the second se	lly appeared in and who e I having fir she did ackr the same as	ZHIHUA executed est made nowledge his/her
	Nota	ary Public	***************************************

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 2% day of $M_{4\%}$, 2013.

No Librasinghe (L.S.)

STATE OF PA) ss. COUNTY OF CNUS+eC)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Is day of March, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared NALIN SUBASINGHE, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

Mary Beth DeAbreu, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires June 29, 2014 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 052077 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 00/03/2020